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A INTHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT IVE TR IBUNAL :

JCDHPUR BENCH, JODHPUR.

O.A. Ko, 5 277/1996 N ‘Date of Order s 24.2 2000

AN

Uprerndra Prasad Yadav 3/0 Shri Bhuvneshwar Prasad Yadaw,
aged about 38 years, worklnq as a Khallasi in the Office
of Inspector or Works {construction) Northern Railway,
Bikaner, Urder Dy. Chief Engineer (Construction), Northern
Railway, Bikaner, R/o Railway Colony, Lalg:n:h Blkan'e.r.

o B D) liCan‘c .

. ' ‘ , Ver sus

l. Union of India through General Manager,
Northern Railway, Headquarters Offlce,
Baroda House, r\ew De lhi.

.. 2. Chief Administrative ©Officer (Const.),
: Northern Railway, Kashmiri Gate,
De lhi.

3. Dy. Chief Engineer (Construction),
Northern Railway, -,
Bikaner . '

Assiztant Personnel Officer, )
Northern Railway, _
B ikaner Division , Blkaper».

; _ ‘ . .. Respondents.

- Y.¥. Sharma, counsel for thé applicant. ’ .

—

Mr, S5 Vyas, counse l for ti;xe respordents.

CRAM :

S  Hon'ble Mr. A.K. Misra, Judicial Member.

Hon'ble Mr. Gopal Singh, Administrat ive Member.

FER HUN’BIE MR . ALK, MISRA 3

The applicant has moved this application with the
grayer that the respormdents be directed to post the applicant
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as Khnallasi for which the applicant appeédred for screening
_test held by the respordents and grantc: temporary status

to the applicant as that of Khallasi.

2. Not ice of the application was given th the respordents
who have filed their reply in which it is stated that the
~applicant was v}orking as Gangman igxEvmdyeesdsexBeers st
\-with_ effect from 15.10.1983 and was sent for medical exami-
. naticn for category 'B{l)*. It is alleged that for gramA:"
of temporary status as .Gangman, the applicant was .reguired
t0 .be declared fit in medical °B{l) * category but the appli-
cant was declared fit in medical category 'C(1) ' and was
consequent ly “fourd__ £it for the post of Safaiwala/
Chowkidar vide Annexure-ﬁ/l .. It is also .alleged that the
applicant. had not been posted either as Chow}{idar or Safai-

~.. wala, therefore, the present applicat: ion is misconce ived

‘apd not maintainable. It is further alleged that applicant
c Li1d be posted on any post relating to medical *C(1)°*

;"",d%_*"cegory. The A, therefore, deserved to bé'dismissed.

3. ¥We have heard the‘ learrned counsel for the inrties

and have gone through £he case file. From Ar;nexure R/1

it "appears that' the applicant was requiredvto be examined

by the Medical Officer for °B(1)*® category sO that further

¥ act ion relating to his regularisation could be taken. But
on.examinat ion the Doctor fourd him fit for medical category
'C(1}* and conseguently the applicant canvbe given posting
on any Of the pdst for which, such canjidéte was requifed to

ble med i.calljf fit under category 'C(1)*. The applicant can

- pot claim to be posted only in Engineering Department as
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o was {irgued. At the timg of eyamination, the app’licant- :

Ve

was working as Ganqman in Emlneer ing Department but

that does not mean that -on -be ing decldred medically fit

for category ‘C(1) ., the applicant was required tobe

>pobted only in Englneer.mg Department. He could bé posted

o any of the po.;tmgs in any of the departnents for

which the candidate is rgquired to be fit in medical

‘ . - i
~category 'C{1)'. Therefore, the claim of the applicant

seeking his posting in Engineer ing Department is devoid
of merits. It may also be noted in this respect that
the applicant has nOt been given po$tmg yet in pursuance

of the DO(‘tOI‘s cert iflcate Annexure R/l -

4. It was nextA argued by the learned counsel for the

applicant that Safaidala is not a "ca?;egOry. which is mention.

ed anywhere in the list for postirgs relating to med ical

‘C(1)* fit category candidste as printed in Ind ian’»P:é._ﬂ@y

ﬁashmer* Manual Secord Edition of the yedr ices8

w_/\ ek
under Chaptez 10 fx: om page 47 to 57 of the sald book.

*Dn the otber hard, ‘it was argued by tte lear ned counsel
'fOr the respondents that Safaiwala is Hindi translatlon
of Cleaner ‘/uthh is ment ioned in the list of med ical

’C(l’) ' category pos-t ings. | In 'ré\plyi to this ér‘gume nt, it
was argued by the learned counsel for the applicant that

e
Safaiwala i(1 n gs Sweeper amg, therefcre, the categO-

‘risation as given by the .respondents in Anrexure A/l is

misleading ‘and ¢onfusing.

5.. Wwe have considered this aspect of the case. In

Amexure A/1, the respondent s seem tO have mentionéd

.ﬂ‘ﬁ4.



y ) | the Hindi translat ion o such posts as has been ment ioned

. in the Book. Dur ing the course of arguments, we,ha{re nét
. been shown any ‘Hindi version of‘cfleané.r as Safaiwals or
‘Watchmen as Chowkidar. - Therefore, we feel that by giving:

the Hin di translation e ft‘he words e@'Cle‘a/ner and Watchman

Chowkidar . Hence this confws:lsione
\

SR .J 6. bimply because the appl::.cant has been ‘dee lared £ it

for the abOVe "mntloned two post° that dces not mean that

he \«Ould be given postmgs on elther of tmse two pOsts.
e could be glven post J.nq en any of the posts bearlng

. ' ‘equal }:‘ay which ‘are ment:oped :z.n the long llst of m?dical

7 class ‘C{1) " chtegory. The applicant could have raised

the dispute only after he had been giveri a posting on a

+ - post which dqes"ﬂot 'firld'":place in the list but he : has

pre—matuxe and deserves to be dlsmlssed. Hcmever, it

'is expecu,c, that whlle qi\rlng the appllcant a postlrg as

‘per his medical £it category "C(l) ‘, be would be posted
ap@ropriate post which: flqurs in the list for such

med ical cateqory candlde.te:‘.-and\to that extept the panel

_'Annexure A/ should be ame_hgded nentloning the post by its

Aorigin.al name as mentioned .in ‘the list for category 'C{1)°.

7. . With the above docervatmn, tbe A is dlsposed Of.

The partles are left ‘to bedr their awn costs.-.
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(GEEB I, U ) (A.K. MIsRA)
‘MEMBER () -

. MEMBER (J)
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the resmondents have mentloned in Arnexure A/l as Safdlwala/



